AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

7/6/2021 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairwoman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor Deputy County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
10:00	Consent Agenda	
	 Payroll and vouchers AP Vouchers Collections for County Clerk & District Court Minutes of June 15, 2021 Executive Session Minutes of June 15, 2021 Treasurer's Reports 24 Hour Permit for WC Fair Board: 7/23/2021 – 7/24/2021 24 Hour Permit for WC Fair Board: 7/26/2021 – 7/31/2021 Chairman's Signature on Engagement Letter for 2021 Audit Chairman's Signature on Annual Compensation Agreement Between the University of Wyoming and the Commissioners of Weston County Appointment of Board Members: Position Weston County Travel Commission Board – Norma Shelton Position Northern Wyoming Mental Health Center Board – Gregory James Position Child Support Board – Tina Cote 	
10:05	Eco Tech Fuels, LLC	Linda-Rose Myers
		George Longo
10:30	Opening of CAD Bids	
10:45	FY2022 Budget	
11:00	Maintenance Foreman Job – Executive Session	
11:15	Preliminary Approval – Sunset Ridge Major Subdivision	Doug Hudson
11:30	OLD BUSINESS	
11:45	NEW BUSINESS	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.	

Time	Item	Speaker
	Adjournment	Chairman
12:00	CWCSWDD	
	neeting;	